

**Bilaspur Smart City Limited**  
**3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Pingle Bhawan, Nehru Chowk, Bilaspur - Chhattisgarh**

**Name of Project:** Construction of Bituminous Road and Drain Works from Arpa River Indra Setu to Shanichari Rapta Right Side.


**System Tender No. 65010**

**RFP Number: 43-01**

**Date: 30 June 2020**

**AMENDMENT IN THE RFP CLAUSE**

S.No	Clause No.	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
1	9.6 Pre-Qualification criteria- 3. Experience- (A) Similar work Criteria : <b>Similar Work means :-</b>	<p>Construction of Bitumen Roads (National Highway/State Highway/City Roads/Ring Roads) with following components</p> <p>a. Bitumen Road – Quantity executed of Dense Bituminous Macadam should not be less than 4536.00 (four thousand five hundred thirty six) cubic meter.</p> <p>b. Storm water drain, Minimum length of 3K.M. (Three Kilometre).</p> <p>c. Street light (with underground cable) minimum total length of 1.5 K.M. (One and half kilometre), executed on divider/ side of the road. It must be executed in the same agreement either by the same Contractor or some other electrical Contractor having Electrical-Licence of 'B' &amp; above category.</p> <p>d. Divider of any length.</p> <p>e. Road furniture &amp; signage, 10.00 (Ten) Lakhs Note: All the above components should be in single agreement.</p>	<p>Construction of Bitumen Roads (National Highway/State Highway/City Roads/Ring Roads) with following components</p> <p>a. Bitumen Road – Quantity executed of Dense Bituminous Macadam should not be less than 4536.00 (four thousand five hundred thirty six) cubic meter.</p> <p>b. Storm water drain, Minimum length of 3K.M. (Three Kilometre)</p> <p>d. Divider of any length.</p> <p>e. Road furniture &amp; signage, 10.00 (Ten) Lakhs  Note: All the above components should be in single agreement.</p>

  
APM  
BSCL

  
DPM  
BSCL

  
MANAGER  
BSCL